Official
Sun Race

Group 1 -
13 Laps/25 Min OHIO VALLEY REGION

Ovr Class Car

OVR Autumn Classic XLII

Ohio Valley Region SCCA

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.258 miles - Lexington,OH
October 14 & 15, 2023 - Sanction # 23-R-59651
Group 1 Classes: SM,BSpec

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Laps
17T 1 36 BSpec Matt Downing - Canal Winchester,OH - OVR 12
2T 1 21 SM Aryton Grim - Hilliard ,OH - OVR 12
3T 2 52 BSpec Andrew Nelson - Dunnville,ON - WNY 12
4 T 3 17 BSpec Andy Doyle - Fishers,IN - IND 12
5 4 70 BSpec Patrick Lamontagne - Southfield,MI - DET 12
6 5 23 BSpec David Zuber - Independence,OH - OVR 11
7T 2 83 SM Eric Matoy - Leonard,MI - DET 1
8 T 3 73 SM Bob MacDonald - Hinckley,OH - NEO 11
9 4 8 SM Thomas Podmore - Hudson,OH - NEO 1

10 5 03 SM Chase Mclntyre - Akron,OH - NEO # 9

DNF 190 SM Keye Daus - Chagrin Falls,OH - NEO # 1

T - Trophy Time of day start:

DB Sports Car Club of America

GREAT}AKES

Sports Car Club of America

Number of Starters/Finishers:
Overall Time of Race:

Length of Race:

Average Race Speed:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

Best
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Time Margin Mem.# Make Model Sponsor

2:05.005
2:08.005
2:12.590
2:12.653
2:17.285
2:18.733
2:19.455
2:24.293
2:27.380
2:15.636
3:05.351

8:40 AM
11/10
25:59.196
27.10 miles
62.561 mph
0:39.556
2:05.005
65.028 mph

0:39.556
1:31.416
1:40.731
2:12.123
1 laps
0:06.723
1:07.654
2:06.277
3 laps
11 laps

259802_1 Honda FIT www.CERA.net & misFIT Re
694708 Mazda Miata
493568 Mini Cooper Toybox Racing, LTS Millworl
167699 Ford Fiesta Ford / EAC / ChiefLetooce R

435034 Chevrolet Sonic
495374 Mini Mini Cooper ~ Zuber Gardner CPAs Inc.
481206 Mazda Miata

137865_1 Mazda Miata Impact Communications, Kry
533087 Mazda Miata The Mid Ohio School
645171 Mazda Miata Kryderacing

707614 Mazda Miata

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

Lap Leaders

#36 laps 1-12

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Prov. Time Posted: 9:10 AM
Official Time Posted 9:40 AM
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